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MaurJ J. RoHman. M.D.• HI!<llth Officer 

":Word Countyt ~~lth Department 

UClII'TOATE' lOJU/11 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM p , ••," 

>PROV..... OATE: l1:p!Ie.ci3"ERMIT: REPAIR A Rep!lr 

if'£RTY AOORESS: 15491 ROJIbury Road 

LOT, nj1l T,6.)( 10 , 04-JZUS4 

EMAIL: Kri$!in@frsedomseptis.com 
PHON E: 410-795-2947 

,PERTY OWNER: ~"~H~N~'~~~~"~:::::::::::~E~M:A:':"~~""~"'~'~n~@~jrpro~:i:":":":£5:n:'~'::::IER AOORESS: ~ PHONE: 

riC TAN KSIZE: PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 

·RI BlJT1O NSYSTEM: GRAVITY PRESSURE DOseD BE DROOMS: APl'UCATION RATE : 

UNEAA fEET REQUIReD: -"40""______ INlETOEPTH: -'___ ___~ 

NCHES: TRENCH WIDTH : -'-, _______ MAXIMUM BOTTOM 0£P1li: -'-"-_____~ 
MINIM UM SPACE 

BeTWEEN TRENCHES: UFECTM MEA BEGI NNING OEPTH : 

dr)"MII must be pumped Jnd colTJpsed.•• 
"u 

)ID: 

ED BY: ' O lD{24{2D18 EXPI RATIO NDATE: 10{24/2019'''' W,-',,',:' ===:-:::::=== ISSUE DATE: 
CONTlUoCTOII MUST SOtEOUU" 'R£<oftSl1II>JC!1O INSI'lCTlOtl PRIOR TO HGIfIfftNG MY INSTAU4lK1N 

CONTIt4CTOII MUST SC~EDVlt: .vi INSf'ECTKlN4/'10 GAIN ""'PROV41. Of AU. COMPONENTS I'lUOIiI TO coveRING 

STONf: MUST U APPIIoveD IY KE4l.lli OEPAATM[NT NIO GUVEl. nO::ET MlJST U "VAlv.BU' fOI! REVIEW. 

W"l'tIIllGNT SEPTIC T.t.HU REQUIRED 
...u PMTSOf S6'TlC $YSTEM SH4I.l 'E " TlUST 100 fEET OOWNGAADlEHT fROM 4H'/ W"T£II WEll. 
MAIIHOlE RISERS II(QUIR(D ON oW. SEPTIC TiUll(SA.NO I'UMP CH"MSERS 

00_ (1) DE$lGN !;DNSlII.TMT 01l'1tOfU,$I()N4I. (N'GIN[U fOIl fU~lliE~ GUlMNa• 
.vi INOMOU.... ClRTlfl(O IT MOl MO TMf M.UlUfN:TU~(R fOIl ....T lItST4UAnoN MUST H I'IIfHNT "T .w. nM15 DUllING ....T 

MOl .ECOMMtNOS HPTIC T.t.NK$, ....T. MO OlliER I'II£TU4nUNT UNIT'S IlI'UMHI) "T "fMQiJf/olC'l" I\CIEOO"lt TO lNSUR[ 
"""" SOlJOS ,u;[ NOT ~c;u. TO TM[ (IISI'OSAJ..uu. 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNOl NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSI8lf FOR THE 
SUCaSSFUl OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 

PERMmtE RESPONSI8lf FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 
CA1l410-3U·lnl TO SOiEDUlf INSPECTIONS. 

,. 
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Bureau 01 Environmenl;ol H<I!;ol th 
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Ml ur;o 1. ROlSman, M.D., Multh O~ 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: ToniSi~n 

Division of Public Service and ZonI", ACmlnlmatlon 
De~rtmen! 0/ Plan"'", and Zoning 

FROM , Jeff Wi lll.ms 
Pm&<;om $upe""_, W~I & Se;nK: Program 

RE: NCU·1I1-OO1 1$491 Roxbury Ro.d 

OAT( : March 14.201/1 

Tht' Iie;olth Dep~rtment lias reviewed the application "nd has the following comments, 

1. 	 A properly file for the well and ~ptlc system serving the property was nollocated. A 
slle visit Indicaled Ihat the septic system 15 possibly located 00 the oeighboring p;'Irte l lo 
the weSI (no address) . This is not an approvable conditloo without an easement 
ag reement between the properties granti", the use 01 the area lor sewage disposal. 

2. 	 A$there is no reoord of the septic system, the Health Department tlInnO! state whether 
It 15 adequate to 5ef\Ie the two houses on the partel. Prior to Health Dep;'lrtment 
approval of any buildlnc permil to eXp;'Ind living space in either house or a renta l 
lit@nse. theexlstingsystemmll5tbeevaluatedanduPSradedil possible . If an upgrade of 
the system is not possible due to the limited area available. a permit may be de nied. 

3. 	 Prior to Health Oepartment approval of any building permit for the property. sewage 
disposal areaS to accommodate three 5ynems must be established fOf each house_ 
Given the smali sl:e 01 the parcel. it is unlikely that adequate area exists 00 the parcel. 

WeblM., www Ilt:ho!th_o<J. f l C.-' IIfW\!!' !Ktbgo~_com/hocoh"ltb TwItt..-: ~"'oCo"'elttb 

http:Willl.ms


TO: Mr. Ben NDcOl1 

Environmental Health DireclOl" 
Howard County 

FROM : John Ellingswonh 

RE: NCU·I8-001 15491 Roxbury Road 

DATE: December 11. 2018 

I am rwdlied in an appeal with Howard County involving 15491 Roxbury Road. 

TIle appeal invdlies f"IOI1-(;onforming use, zoning, number of dwelngs and any and aI 
associated requirements (i.e. well and sepli:) as wei as assoc~ted vlolalion5 both pasl and 

present 

I am wrDlg you lo!}ain a greater ~ndersl!lO(ling of the BlM"eau of Envi"onmef1tal Health"s 
pos~ion. action. and Iack!he<eoI with regarcllO this property. 

1· Please relet" 10 the memorardim daled Jl1412018 from Jell WIliams 10 DPZ. 

Have you eompl;eo with Ii3 of this memo? II so. I wooId like to see the evidence. 

z· Please refer to the Notice of Violation dated 4Juno18 regarding sewage over1low 

and poIution of ground surface. 

wtrj was this violation never enlofced? 
wtrj were no nr.es imposed? 

There were eleal violations of boIt1 COMAR and the Howarcl COIJJJ(y Code and the 
Bureau 01 EnvirCllllTll!ntal Health did 00Ihing to affect compliance with either. 
please explain your lack 01 enforcement regarding the clearly written codes 

and penal!ies. No action was taken until NOIIemb(!r Z9, 2018. aimost Bmonths 

alter the NOlice of Violation. 

Why were there no consequences? TM mes None would have been SDc ligures l 

3· What elM"rent andfor standafd regulations were adjusted to accommoclale the 
recently.-.staled system? Please address setbacks, capacities. and the most 
obvious of ~o dwemngs 011 one sys tem and twO dwellings 011 one well--bolh in 
contrast to the ao:ceplf!d flO(m, and starkly opposed 10 Ii3 of the March 14 

memorandum hom Jeff Wllams. 



It IS IT!)' tA"ldefstanding Ihallhe Maryland Department 01 Healh OIIefSee5 III cOUf'llY 1IQeI'lCMt5. 

Iw they ancI have !hey been aware 01 !his egregious silUalion .ro the seern~ willA 
~lCe on !he part of any local authofiry. 

Thank you lor your delUed and in depIt1 respons~ 10 lhe!Ie most obYiDu$ questions. AI county 
and state (Iec"ions fegar~ this propefty. as well IS the enIorcelTlOOl 0' m_ia1 codes and 

laws Nt pMineot tD!he ongoP;J appeal plocess. 

JoIwI E~WOI'Ih 
P.O. BOIl 2SO 
Glef1wood. MD 21738 
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Bureilu of Envlronmentill Health 
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Malin! I . Rossman, M. D., Hu lt ll OffICllr 

MEMORANDUM 

TO; John Ellingsworth 

FROM: Jtff Willi~m$ 
Program SlipeNisor. Well & septiC Progr.lm 

RE: Inqll irv letter, NCU'18-(l()1, 1>491 Ro.burv Road 

DATE: Oel:ember 18, 2018 

IIvve rece ived \'Olir le tter requesting additional information reg.rding the Hea~1I De~rtment's <>etions 
at 15491 Ro.burv Road. Below ue answers to your questions In that letter: 

1. The third bullet point of my memo to tile Oep~rtment of Planning ,nd Zoning in response 10 
NCU·lg-(l()l stated: 

Prior to Health Department approvol of any INiJdinf/ permit lor !he ptepeny, ~ 
disposal areas to accommodate thrH systems must be established lor each hlXJSe. Given 
the smoll sile 01 t~ porcel, It is unlikely that odequa/:e area exi$f$ (HI the parcel. 

The Heatll Departmenl lias not received any building permits lor review on that property since 
lhe date oftllat memo. 

2. 	 The NOlice of Violation d~led 4/1 1/201g staled that Ihe owner was rl'quired 10 clean any 
wrfated sewa8e, prevent fUllite insuncHof sewage on the ground surfiKe, and apply !of a 
repilr septic permft. The owner, thrOl'811 hit hired septk contr~ctor. made an application !of i 
repair septic permil on 4/26/ 2018. The septic: repa ir necessitated a rep!acel'n@ntwelltobe 
dril led, wflich wn applied !of In May 201g .nd (Ompleted In July 2018. S-amplinc of tile 
replacement well was done 00 Augun 2, 2018 and an Interim Certificate of Pot.bllity ~ICOP) 
issued on AUIU"SI 14, 2018. All slandard paramete rs passed. Perc testing for Ihe repair sept k 
w" conducted in MiilY 2018, the repair septic sV$tem was laid out in September 2018, Inslalled 
In November and Detember of 2018, ~nd Ihe septic permit received ronal approval from the 
Healtll Department on December 7. 2018. The Health Oe~rtment observed the old septic tank 
and dryweW pumped, crushed, and rolled 00 November 30, 2018. The property owne r complied 
with the stIpula tions in lhe Notke o f Violation and was not Iound to have crea ted a publk 
health nllisance through sewage on the ground wrfate subsequent to Ihe Notice of Violnlon. 
therefore no furtne, enforcemenl action wa$ taken. 

3. 	 The replacement well and the replacement septic syslem conform 10 tile rl'qulrel'n@nlSof 
COMAR 26.04.02 and Howiilrd County Code Title 3, Subtitle I , therefore no variances were 
necessarv· 

Websltr. www.hchulth.O!I hceboot: www.ljqbook.wm/hocohtilth Twlltu; #l HoCoHulth 

www.ljqbook.wm/hocohtilth
www.hchulth.O!I
http:26.04.02
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FiLE INQUIRY NOTES 
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Bernard, Dana 

From: Dalla BemaI'd <dbaI1day2012@gmall.COOP 
Sent: 
TQ: 

Wednesday, April 11 . 2018 12:54 PM 
Bernard. Dana 
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Cyock Septic Service, Inc. 
. O. Box 89 
ienelg, MD 21737 

10-988-9270 OffICe 

10-531 · 1256 Fax# 

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

4/ 1312018 R84 10 

Bill To Service Location 
!)beno Natamn 
;491 Roxbury RD 
ienwood, Md 2 1738 

Terms Due Date R•• Time 11 :00am 

AS Due on reaipl 411312018 103-609-8566 

R...Service Description 

esidcntial P ... Pump Out Residential Septic Tank 165.00 
Jet Fuel Surcharge 10.00 
)()() Gallon County Waste Disposal Fee 55.00 

I~To Cu.c"mer: I u~"llnd tho, r,-...,k Srptic 'SO.....1« is NOT rnpoa.tblr lor U )' 

".~e '0 propony .. ' hi~ nad.ring Hr>';"...' 1 ~' obove.dd ruo. 


........ 

niocuro: .../kn-If -- . """,'" sr; '!:!jL.,':"'.zLto -3S-,-fS8J 

Miles/Loads 
 Amount 


165.00 
10.00 
55.00 

Total Sl3O.00 

MAKE CHECK 

PAYABLE TO 


FYOC K SEPTI C 
SERVICE 

Check # ' 

http:obove.dd


~OWARDCOUNTY 

v HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
,,)0 St.nfo<d Blvd I Columbia. MD Zl00l5 
41031].16040 · Voice/~ 

1.166313.1i3OO • Toll f .H 

M .. " ra J. Rossma .. , M.O" Health Office. 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

April 11, 2018 

Jose Roberto Notaren 
J549J Roxbury Rood 
Glenwood, Mary/and 21738 

CERTIF IED MAlL: 701&091().Q()Ol·9222-S30Z 
AIId Hgnd ~I/",e~d 

RE: Sewall' overflow; pollut ion of srOl.lnd $urfau at: 
15491 Roxbury R(KId, 
Glenwood, MO 2J738 

Dear Mr. Naturtm: 

On April la, 1018 a ~Ie investigation was conducted at J549J Roxbury Road Glenwood, 
Mary/and 1J738. Allhe lime of investigation the existing tank and e~l:>ting dry well were lull 
and sewage wilsleaching 'rom Ihe dry well onto Ihe ,round surface and around t he neighbors' 
property ilt 15491 Roxbury Road. The existing system was determined to be failing. At the time 
of invest igation we were able to conclude that the OIlslte sewage disposal system serving two 
houses at 15491 Ro~bury Road, Glenwood, Maryland 21738 was the SOUKe of the sewage 
effluent at the surface of the ground. 

Be advised that the condition of Sfwage effluen t emerging onto the soil surbce Is a violation of 
the Code of Maryland (COMAR) 26.04.02.02(E): "A person may not dispose of sewage, body, or 
industrial wastes in any manner which may cauSf pollu tion of the ground surface, the waters of 
the State, or create a nuisance." This condition is also in violation of the Howard County Code 
3.804(01)(1), as a Sfwage overflow is defined as 11 nuisance, (12.110(01)]. n is the property 
owner's responsibility to maintain the onsite sewage dispo~1 system so that an overflow does 
not Ottur unt il OJ repair tan be performed. 

You a re hereby ordered to Immediately pump and ha ul the contents of the sewale disposal 
syste m and treat the contaminated soil with hydrated lime. You will be responJible for 
continuing to pump the contents of the system at a frequency that prevents sewage effluent 
from corning to the ground surface. Furthermore, yo u must apply for a repair permit for your 
septic system within 7 (seven) daY' of reulvinl this notice. Failure to comply will result in the 
iS$uance of a d vl l eltatlon(s). Unde r Howard COunty COde, paralraph 12.112, each day this 
violation js allowed to OCC1.lr Is considered a separate offense. 



Bureau of Envlronmenta' Health 
U10 SUnfon! 8 ..... I CoIumb'., MD 21045~OWARDCOUNTY 410.113.Z6oI4· "'oIc:'/~v 
410.313.1641 · fa> ...... HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1.166.313.6)0() - foil ffft 

Miura ' . ROSSmillI, M.O" Hulth OffIcer 

If you believe that the condit ion described above 15 not and could 001 be a hatard to health, or 
that the Health Department is not "cting in compliance with pertinent laws "lid regulations, 
y<)u may request a formal hearing before the Board of Health within 15 (fifteen) days of re(eipt 
01 thislener. AU req uesu are to be made In writing ilnd directed to the he<:utive Secretary 01 
the Board of Ht<llth at the above address. 

If you haY<! any questions regarding this letler, please contact me at 410-313-1771. 

Dono Bernard, Environmental Health SPfilDlist /I 
Well ilnd Septic Progrilm 

• 




· OSlal Service'· 
CERTIFiED MAIL- RECEIPT 
"""'"", ..... ""'" 

--



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford IIIvd I CoIumbl~, MD UOoIS

.t:OWARDCOUNTY 'UO.313.1640· Voia:/Relily 
.UO.lU .2U1- F~.C~EALTH DEPARTMENT 
1.866.313.6lOO · Toll FI"ft 

Miluno J. RO~5man. M.D., Hnlth Offlc~r 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

Apr/lll, 2018 

Jo~ Roberto Nota~n 
15491 Roxbury Road 
Glenwood, Mary/and 2J138 

C£RTlf IEO MAil: 7016-0910-0001·9222·5302 
And Hand ~Ilvend 

RE: sewage overflow; pollution of ground surface at: 

J5491 Roxbury Rood, 

Glenwood, MO 21138 


Dear Mr. Notare,, : 

On April 10, 2018 a site irwestigatiofl was conducted a1 1549J Roxbury Rood Glenwood, 
Mary/and 2J138. At the time of Investigation the existing lank and existing dry well were full 
and sewage was leaching from the dry well on to tile ground surface and around the neighbors' 
property at 15491 Roxbury Road. The existing system was determined to be failing. At the t ime 
of investigation we were able to conclude that tht onsite sewage disposal system serving two 
houses ~t 15491 Ro~bury Road, Glenwood, Maryland 21738 was the source of the sewage 
effluent at the surface of the ground. 

Be advised that the condition of sewage effluent emerging onto Ihe soil surface Is a violation 01 
the Code of Maryland (COMAR) 26.04.02.02(£):·A person mily not dispose of sewage, body, or 
industrial wastes in any manner which may Ciluse pollution of the ground surface, the waters of 
the State, or create a nuisance: This (ondition is also in violation of the Howard COunty Code 
3.804(a)(I), as a sewage overflow is defined as a nuisance, [12.110(a)J. It is the property 
owner's responsibility to maintain the onsite sewage disposal system so that an overflow does 
not occur until a repair can be performed. 

You are hereby ordered to Immediately pump ilnd hilul the contents of the 5eWille disposal 
system ilnd t reilt the contamlnol ted soil with hydrated lime. YOI.I will be rHponsible fOf 
(ontlnuln, to pump the contents of the system at a frequency that prevents sewilge effluent 
from comin, to the ground surface. Furthermore, you must ilpply for il repair permit for your 
septl( system within 7 (seven) days of rKelvln, this notice. filliure to comply will rHult in the 
I$suilnOO of a dvll citatlon!s). Under HOWil rd County Code, parillraph 12.112, each day this 
violation Is allowed to occur Is considered il separate offense. 



lliams, Jeffrey 

Flobeno Nataren (rnatarenOjrpfojectsllc.net> 
T...esday, Ao.>gV$l 15, 2017 12:07 PM 
Robbins, HoI~ 

jed: NoIlce ot VIolation. 

is i. JOK Roberto N~,Own« of Il1o followi., ~. 


' I Roxbury Rd.Oten"Wd MO 217)8 .t. I'4&9 Roxbury Rd,GI..,wood MD 2In!. 

_ of my email it', roprdin, 0 NOli,,", ofVlolotkw!tener llIaIl receI,·td July 26 20 17. where i ",as notif,td by Ho",.... d ClHInty for the 

win. violalionl. 


licensed RonW:@ 15489 ROxbury Rd. 

Id I SccoOId floor in Gataj<. 

loilbo,O$ 


is my exptanOlion: 

". il no! mllal unit in my pto,M:!"Iiel. my 'N"ily ond I, an: the ""el ,,110 _up)'" ,he Unit 15489. unti l we an: ready to move to the main 

• 1 S491(whieh il VIoOIM) In the futu,. if"'e need to ,.", one ohhe propeni«s we know ,hot • R."tol License i, 'equi,e. 

h.o.Vttl~ boil<! . _d noo< in III< Ganae. Wh_, Is In III< aanac was build Ion& tim. a &0 by previou, O"lIC1"S.tbe second noo. they 
:i""od I.s..mere the HVAC unit iu *" pili« since prevlo", owner InSlllled. 

havttl1..sd . _ m.ilbo • • what i did "'.. ,cn,o'·. ond replau e. iltin, with ...... mail box. 

)th ina I·ve done Of' the pro,M:!"Iy up '0 thi, point Is ","I.to._. only. 

i< don·, he.i'"'e '0 oonl.a<' me ify"" have any q......liolll regotdina. 

Regard •. 

http:rnatarenOjrpfojectsllc.net
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9. SIGl'iA TURES 

"The undasiJllCd bcJd)y IffirmS that II I o(the statements ...t informatioo waWned in, ortilcd 


with, this pdition an: true II1d cotm:!. 


"The lllldemgned has retld the iMtructionJ on this form , filing herewith all of the required 


~pw:lyill' informalioa . 


,,;..,;cJOK Robqto Nat!!'C!! 
Petitioners Name (please print) DM, 

d£{;.Thomas G, Cwle 
C~I 's Name (Pkase print) CounKI's Signaturf; 

For DPZ office use only: 

(Filing fee II :$25().OO plus SH.OO per po5ltr., 

(Mike cbecks plYlblt to "Director of fiollln", 


P~'tt r~, ,
Hearing fee: 1~~~~~TolII: :$ 
Receipt No. 

COIIDty Website: ........ ·.bowlrdcou.ntvmd.l(Il' 


NOTE: 	No appolntmClltls Deeded to submltlhlJ Ippliumm and PI)'lllHI orr", Is nol 
dDe until I btiriDIl. dale HI set IDd you Ire notified. 



PLEASE READ CAREFULLY 
DATATOACCOMP~~p£nnON 

7. NONCONF'OIlMlN(; USE !'UN 

No appl iClltion for. nonoonfurming usc shill be: considcmI OODlplelellDieN accompanied by. 

IKlIlconforming usc plan. The submil1ed plaru shall be: folded to.pprollim~' ely 8!n x 14 

inches. The plan mU$t be draW1lto scaJe and must include the items listed below; 

Counea IIId diuncel ofoudiDc boundary lines IIId !he an, of tbc prope.1y 
N"",_ 
ZoniDa of IIIbjcc\ proper!)' ...d adjoinina propcnyI~~ 

(d) Scllc of pllll
,.) ExisUna aod prt>p<>SCd usa. IInICIU...... nall.nl fQI\I.IU aod l.IlIodacapin,

0(0 	Loauion and ourface IDItcrial ofuistiaa ODd jHopoIOd plfkirl811pkC1., ""'-I)'S. and pomts 

ofacccu; number of uistioa and proposal partiDa Ii*CIo ,. 	Floorara .ad beiahl ofWUCturcs, ~ di"..,.....!ian ~ liocs, ODd oIhcr numerical 
....lues n«UNl)' for the ..,.amiMliun of the pditioo 

00) BOUDdary of Ilea and ~ coaaidcmllO M aoncoaformilla 
t;l (0 AIlyocher infDnnlUoa as may M necuwy for IIIU and proper coasidcntioQ of the petition 

I, ADDITIONAL MATERJAL, FEES, POSTlNC, AND ADVERTISING 

A) The ot4!nallnd dabt (I) copiCi orllae pKlriOJll, pia/1$ aMI supplemental pliCi mu.JI 

be IUbm,tled, If dcrircd, SIlpplement.al paga; IU)'bc ,"vhed 10 the pditioo. 

B) 	 The ul)(!ersipled qrecs \(I fumish .uth .:Iditioaal pla:ls. plans, n:poru or other m.otcrial 

as may be required by the Dcpwuuelll of PlanniDg and Zonillg in cooncction with the 

Iilin. of this petition. 

Cl 	 The WJdcrsiped 117ft'S 10 pay all OO$u in aa:ordmcc with IhcI:lll'ml.I Khcdule offocs. 

D) 	 The II!IdeniJlKd abo ar;recs \(I properly post !he P"P""t)' It least fifteen (I~) days 

immediatclyprior 10 the beario, and to -maintain the popa"t)'poacrs as teqIlinod UI1IiI 15 

w.ys immediately ,tier the hearing and submit In affidavit of poIlin. '''' Of bcron: the 

IimeoftlM: bcariJ1&. 

, 


• 


http:SIlpplement.al
http:fQI\I.IU
http:prope.1y


5. PETITIONER'S IJIo"TEREST IN SUBJECT PROPERTY 

o OWNER (indudingjoint ownership)o OTHER (dcKril!e and give IUIIIlC and addfUII or owner) 

rfthe Petitioner isllOl the owner of the subject property, documentation from the O""IICf 

authorizing the petition mU!llCrompany!his petition. 

6. CONFIR~tATION Of' NONCONfORMING USE 

{a) D=ribc documetltation included "'ilh lhil petition demonsuating the: continuous and 

llfIinleJTUptcd lise of the site from the specified date The IltaC:hed affidavit orear Lanning 

dem9ngn1cs !he eontinl!O\lS apd unintqrupted Use (lethe site for two single-fl!!!lily dcu..::h¢ 

dwellingS from !I! leasll964 10 the present. 

(b) DCKribc the documaltation included ..-jlh !hili petition suootanlialing the existrnoe of the 

subject usc on the dale that the usc: became [JO<1COl1fonning The c5illC!lceoftwg sipgle-famjly 

sktacbed dwcl!jogs On the PlopertyQQ the date !be usc became !l9!'!!'OOfgrmips is S!.Ibstmlja!ed 

by the folJowjns : I II !he attacbcd affielarit from Coy Lanning; (2) Aerial photompb from 

Ho....ard County's GIS Mlem; (3) AReg4I Licco$C Application filed by Goldie Lanning on 

Auust S, 1986: (4) and Jrncr !iom lwg Lannjng to the Howard County Pnz!!lU!!Cf1t of 

Inspections, Li9'DS' and Pmnill. daloc! SeotewW 19, 2002 and attacbed buildipI RC!!!Iit 

rpcrtpt. da1ed Os:tobq 28, !97S, 

(<:J OOC$ the nonconforming use involve:. 5tnJdllre? 0 No l'8l Ya. Ifyes, plca$C:desaibe 

The nonC9!!formjog usc jnvg!ves two sinr.!e=family de!ochcd dwe!!ings, 

(d) 	 Any ~ facton: which the Petitioner desires to haveoonsidered? 

retitiopq 8<:kgowlcs!gg that thm are some discrwan9Q reguding !he date the gm!Jd 

singlc.-fllQily de!i!(!hed slD!ctUrc Was built. but all pf the: evidence supports Petitionq's 

oon]sntion thaI thjsll1Uctullj ",as buill pri(l( 19 1971 

2 




DPZOffiuIiKoai),; 

"","0, ., .. l&..Q0' 
DAnrlLlD I 

OEPARTl\-tENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 

NQN-CONFORMING USE PETITION 


1. NONCONFORMING USE REQUEST 

Dcsaibetbc lU&DihKlc and lIM: QICPt oftbc IlOIlCOIIforminglisc Two Mele-family detaebed 

d",'clliDt units on AD Be {RIIG! Cop!!CMIiopl zoned pmd. 

Identify the dalc that lIM: tubjeet usc becamc oolMHlfonnmg 10 tbc: UK provisions o rthc loniDa 

19n Howvd CsNnty Zonjng .Rmlllions - limited R iRlIO.Il pjMc1 !O =one 

2. PETITIONER'S l'iAME ",O<JR~""""'>I!s'_lh o.:N~••_.",--___________ 
TRADING AS (iF ....PPUCABU'). ________________ 

ADDRESS 'M2' RpxbyryRpad GlmwpocI.MD21738 

PHO}''E NO. (Wl 703=WH566 WI 

EMAIL,______________________ 


J. COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER lbomu G. Coale. TllkjQ" Ob.! ! P 

COUNSEL'S ADDRESS 5100 Qoney Hili Qri\·c. Ellicott City. Mwl;uxlll042 

COUNSEL'S PHONE NO.j(~'llIO~)964-0"''''''300'''-_ _____________ 

EMAIL.lg>Ils@u!ijp-oh·com 

<t . PROPERTY IDENTIFlCATION 

....DDRESS OF SUBJEcrPROPERTY 15421 Rw;buryRwd Glenwood. MD 2 1138 

TOJALACREAOEOFPROPERTY'-'O•.S"'••lA"..."'_ ____________ 
PROPERTY LOCA TlON Intsncctjqp of M!!'Y!agd Rou!c 97 and Ro,r,bwy Ro¥' 

ELEcnON OISTPJCT 4th ZONING D1STR1cr-"R~C~·DaEO,,-____ 

TAX MAP ••_J,.21'-_ __ .LOCK"_~I''--__P....RCEULOT iI._~I09"-____ 

SUBOIVISION NAME(if.ppl i~lc)I_________ _ _ _ _ _ ___ 

JAN. 14 1018 

I 

mailto:EMAIL.lg>Ils@u!ijp-oh�com
http:iRlIO.Il


~RL.. 

H OWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANN[NG AND ZONINC 
3430 COUrthuUSI' Drive • Ellicott Ory, Maryl,md 21043 • 4.1O-J13-23S0 

Voi~y 

FAX410-313-3467 


SUBJU'T: 	 No."ICOSFOIt' IiSG USE Arrl..C.lTIOS 
Jon ROMr1 o Nallren 
NCU 18-001 

To: 	 Dcpanment ofRe<;:rCaliulU and Parlr~ 
Department of Inspcct.iona, l .kcnxs and Pmnil5 
Buteauo(ED.~ I IQitb 

Department of Fire ilnd Racuc: Servica 

1Je\.-eloprnenl £ajinttring Division 

5"(1: Ilighway Adminisl/'alion 

ResoUIC<: Conserv.tion DiJllict (t0urte5y) 


fhprr. 	 Toni Sieg1cin 
Divi~ion of Public S«vicc and Zoning Admi nislIIItion 

Dare: 	 February 28, 2018 

AlUlChctJ;. !be applicmion fOf!he nonconforming use n:fen:nced abavc u permilli:d under Scctioo 129 
I)f tho: Uowanl County Zoning Rqulationt. Th~ Section alia...., appn.lwl of. nonc<.InfQrtniJIi tIX by the 
Di=lOr of the Dql;utmcol of Pblnning and Ionina 

A public he'Ming on the application is scheduled for l'>bn:h 21, 20 111 Please submit an)' adviJOr)' 
;omments Of applicable requirelltmls your qc:m:y has on !he application by Mar~h 12. 20 18. 

If you have any q!>elilions. please contact me II extension 2350. 

\ttachmenl 

w ...... ........... drnuntymd gov 




Bur..u of Envlron ..... ntal1+e.lth 
19)0 $I""on! _ I CcI"""'", MO 1100~ \t OWARDCOUNTY uo.)u .z~·~~ 

UO.lU.2&Q·f",~ALTH DEPARTMENT 

M ouno J. II~ M.o~ Hulth ~, 

MEMORANDUM 

TO; Ton! SItIIrIn 
o;.,.,sion of Pubic S.rvk. Ind ZotIinI Mmlristratbn 
Oel'anm~nl 01 Pllnnlre I<Id ZonI,. 

fROM : ~tfWiI~lm! 

Pros""" SUpervltQr. Well ' 5cpU~ Program 

liE : NCU-l&-aJ1 1~91 flo. burr I'o.ld 

o....Tt : 

The Hulth Departmenl hn rtvlewtd the .ppliution Ind h,lIlhe following comments: 

1. 	 A property file for the welt .nd nptic system SeMng Ihe property wlS not located. It 
site vl5lt lodH;:.t~ !l1.1 the septic fV$tem Is possibly iocalfd on Ihe "'i&hbolin, p.rcel to 
the well (no dd,tss) This ~ rtOl In .pprovable toflditlon without In fiSement 
.gr~~1 between Il>e "rope";H grarltilli the us.e of the area for sewa&e d ispo~1. 

2. 	 Al lher. is no record of 11'1. ~tk: ~em, tM H••lt/'! Q.tp.rtment cannot sute wheth ... 
it b .deQu.;ne to MOrv. tt'le two hou$e$ on Ihe p.irc~. Prior 10 Hulth Department 
.pproval of Iny building pe"..,ilto e~p~nd IIYIn, spxe in e~ house or ~ renul 
linn)!!, the .Xfslln, sys tem must be 1!V,lu,ud and upsrilded II possibt. , " ~n uPSTitde of 
Ih. S'(5tem Is not posSibt. dU I 10 the limited ilru ...~ilable, a ~mil: milY be denied. 

3. 	 Prior 10 Hulth DepilrtmentlPProviIl 01 iny buildIn, pemtit 101 thl p,operty, sewag~ 
di5poSlllrea~ 10 .~tommod'ie Ihr~ ~ems musl be esllbll,hed fOI eadt houu, 
GivM the small slle of the parcel, II is unlikely Ihal adequlle IrU e~lsts on Ihi plrcel. 



W.uiams. J.tftey 
MorIday. Marth 19. 2011 'ill AM _..... 
15491 Ro>lMJry Rd 
NCU 11·001 rMfI'OO 15491 RalIbury Road.pdf 

HI Brtnda. WeJOla NCU!Of lSol91/1clI,b",ry ReI 10 o;omment on lNot shows twohoo.nes on one plltOtI. The neiahbon 
unw 10 us about It ,nd menlloned Ihll '11e~ one of lhe strunurn lu renlal. , was wond~ If voy Wfit bmiliir 
wilh INs and "\My h.IW applied lor. ~ntlllfctns.e. VOII gIn ~ our commentsatached. There.~ sam. kwn wilh 
the s.eptlc. II you tel. renllllicenH .pplit.lt!on from them, r d like to hIvt the Opportllftlty 10 m.~e CO_IllS on the 
septic" possible ~nks 

JeHWill~ms 

Protl.,m $upetvi$Or, Wei & Stpti-c: Protlr1m 
6uoruu 01 (n¥lronmenlll He.lth 
HOofiIlI County Heilth ~pt . 
• 10-JI3-.4161 
IIwlllltms@ho!o!t.dmvptymd.cov 

COHROENTlAUTY NOTICE 
TNs mess.a. ancltM ac:campltlYi"l 6oa.wnenu we InUnded only fat u.. "'14 of the IndMdull or entity to whIdI they 
.... iddrtSHd .nd may conI.ln Inl00000000n Ihat If ptMlqed, conlMlentlal, or uempt ""'" 41tdot\1re ",filler 
appIIQW. bw. "u.. .. ad« of this lmaliis not thelnltnded recipient, you ............... notified IhaI rau _ strictly 

""",,'bIlRd frum ..acliI1c. dWeminallrc. crOllrlbutirc. or ~... this _nlatlon. "yDlIlIavt rtal¥..s this emaH 
in ..-rot, please notify lila sender l..-.medlat.fy .nil desbo, the orI&I.... tRnsmisslon. 

mailto:IIwlllltms@ho!o!t.dmvptymd.cov
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SlIt INSPErno.-.; SHEET 

O~~'_CO'-__ PHO~L':C-________,-_______ ______________________ 

ADDRESS: )S'f11 g,y~ 11-It . C()....-rRAcro~ ________ 

___________ ~TAC~__________' 

SUBDIVISION: _______ LOT:, ____ COUf\lTY . ,' __________ 
PROPOSA~'_________________________________________________ 
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COMM ENTS: LI:< Wilt . 1., .LeI etrtcL r-.c" h ,. , .............. 1 p,t"; IlcU.' :;I 

~~ "I• . Nt ( \I'"I,.mU d (.,.......fe-U.. ~ De \W ~ "' ...... ""11' b",S 


A. 2._ V" v " ......{..c., 

INSPECTOR: s.,.....""" (,.\\10 ' 

http:I'"I,.mU


li lliilms. Jeffrey 

.­

s",uo;.w, Iffnd,o 


MondoIy. MMdl19. 2013 9"54 AM 
WilUmJ, ~-.y 
ItobbQ. HoIry. S.oc.oo. ~ 
FW: 1S491 Roxtuy Rd 

ItadWI."ts: tK1J 11.001 nwmo l>49111M1uy AOId.pctf; Notice of Vooiriorl. 

ff. 

-okS lite we In¥estl.at~d this as rrc~ntly tsA~IUlt, 2017 (see emaU from awner .tllthed). The 0 ..... pnul conllins 
>49\lnd 15.4119. Our buildms lnspe«af1 !n¥eslljlled IS rfoCentiy is July 2017 InII September 2017. AI clSes were 
><>M!od.s unfounded . The.e wi! no rltflllion the premises .1 the time of ourllwfltll.tlon. Ian ~. condition 
Ided to the addrHS lhool would ~ IIIor.,....,afflolla mmment. 

om: w..m.;, MtI'rev 
mt: MoroIy, M.wdl19, 2018 9:32 AM 
.: Saucedo. 8mIdiI 
IbjKt: tS491 RCldMy Rd 

'fWilLams 
Jer"n Soipt'lVisg •• well & Septic ProSQlm 
ruu al fnvltor.rnental Heillh 
<WIn:! County Holth ~pt.. 
0-)1)-4261 
ylIl!.tmsehRw"dcour!tymd.BOY 
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38mard, Dana 

'tom! .....: 
ro: 

kn\ fn)m m~ iPhon~ 



3emard, Dana 

: rom: Dal10l Bernard <dballda)'2012Cgm.ll , eom~ 
>enl: Wedl'lllsday, Apnl" , 20 ' 8 12:53 PM 
ro: BImlard, Dana 

ienl/Tom my ;p~ 



:l4trnard, Dana 

:rom: Oarnll Bernard <dballday2012@gmail.com> 
ient: Wednesday, April 11, 2019 12:56 PM 
i0: Bernard, D.n. 

;en! from my iPbooe 

mailto:dballday2012@gmail.com


:lernard, Dana 

'rom: Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail.com> 
lent: Wednesday, ~ri111 , 2018 12:54 PM 
·0: Bernard, Dana 

;c:nt from my iPhone 

mailto:dballday2012@gmail.com


Bemard , Dana 

=rom: Dana Bernard <dba11day2012@Gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, ApriI!I , 2018 11:21 AM 
ro: Bernard, Dana 

,em from my iPhonc 

mailto:dba11day2012@Gmail.com


3emard, Dana 

'rom; Dilna Bernard <dbilllday20'2@gma~.com> 
;em: Wednnday. April II , 2018 12 :~ PM 
·0 : Bernard , DiIIl\II 

;ent from my iPhooe 

http:dbilllday20'2@gma~.com


:Jernard, Dana 

' rom: DaM Bema...:! <dbal~120gma~_com:. 
..nt: Wednesday, April 11 , 2016 11 :22 AM 
ro: Bemard, Dana 

~nt from my iPhone 



Bernard, Dana 

From: Dana Bemard <dbalklay2012@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 12:52 PM 
To: Bemard, DIna 

Sent from my iPhone 



>c:nl from my il'tlont­



illiams, Jeffrey 

Williams. Jeffr"" 
WedneslUy, April 11. 2018 1:48 PM 
~ucedo. Brenda 
Robbins, Holley; O<lVis. Midlatl J 
R[: 15491 Roxbury ReIbJ"" 

Brenda. This pcopt'rty has come back up on Our radar. We Invest igated I fa iling ~eptic system complaint Ihere 
;Ierday and determined that thei, sept ic drywell is likely on the nelghoor's property to the We .., and is upo$l!d and 
'ing to the surface. When we attempted to talk to the occupant, they Informed us that they were rentaltenanu living 
' re, not Ihe owners. 

'01,1 determine thai this ft<tl,liru a renUllicellSe, p,,"aoe note Ihat the $yslem is currently not function.,. and is nol 
focienl to Sf'JVe any dwelling.. much less the two separate dwellinss on the property. let me kflO.... if \IOU need any 
:!i\iOf);1I info. Thanks. I copied Mike [}avis in our offio:e on this, as I will be 01,11 of ttwo: office nelrt wet'k. Vou "" W<1lact 
n if you ~ed anythlllI from us while I'm gone. 

, 

1m: Sauado, Brenda 
nt: Mond!Iy, MlIrdl19, 201811;J5 AM 
: Williams, Jeffrey 
: Robbins, Holley 
bject: RE: 15491 ROKbury Rd 

" 
th 1S491 and 15489 addresses a.e fbgged so if someone comes in to applv fa. an'fllling. they will see that the Health 
Pi'rtment wants!o make septic comments. 

",," 

1m: WiIIiams,.Jeffrey 
nt! Mond<oy, Mardl19, 201811: 10AM 
: Sauce1o, 8renda 
: Robbins, Holley 
biect: RE: 15491 Roxbury Rd 

Inks. Thilt would be greallf you could f1~8 it and we'll see whilt Is the outcome of the NCU case . , 
,m: Saucedo, Brenda 
~t: Mond<oy, March 19, 20189;54 AM 
: Wiliams, .Jeffrey 
: Robbins, Holley; Saucedo, 6rend!I 
bj<e<:t: FW: 15<191 Roxbo.Iry Rd 



)Its like we irwestiClltPd this 11$ recently liS AugUSt. 2017 (see em.l~ from owner a ltiK;hed). The one pIl'(el !;Ontl;n. 
~911nd 15489. Our buildill8 inspKtors Investigated IS recently as July 2017 and September 2017. All cases wefe 
:ot\led ilS I.I/lloundPd. There was no rentill on the premises lit the time 0 1 our in~ltit!nion. I un I"lIve. tondition 
~e-d to the ,t6dress that would flag it for your offICe to comment. 

,ilse let us know if you l>eed anything else . 

gards, 

'enda I(. 
let Rental 

Jm: WiIiIams,}eIfrey 
nt: Monday, ~rd"l I 9, 2018 9:32 AM 
: ~uceOo, 6fenda 
bJect: 15491 Roxbury ReI 

Srendll . We got II NCU for 15491 Rox bury Rd to comment on tha t shows two houSf's on one parcel. The neighbors 
ne to us about it and ment ioned t hat at lel5t one of the structures 15 II renta l. I was wondering if you wefe famil~r 

Issllts with 

fWiI!llms 
I8f1m Supervisor. Well & Septic Pros~m 
re.u of Environmental Health 
ward County Health Dept . 
)-)13-4261 
IIUiims@howardcountymd.ROV 

NFIDENTIAUTY NOTICE 
's melSilge and the accompanyin. doc:ume ntJ lire Intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they 
! addressed I MI may contain Information that Is privileged, confidential, orexempt from d isclosure under 
~lInble Ilw. If the rt!ade' 01 this email Is not the Intended rt!dplent, you are hert!by notified Ih" you are slrlctly 
,hlblled from readln., dlssemlnatlnl, dis tributi ng, o r copyln. this communiCiltlon. If you have received this emai l 
rrror, pleilse notify Ihe sende, immediate ly Ind destroy Ihe origi nal transmission. 
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mailto:IIUiims@howardcountymd.ROV



